3/27/25, 1:25 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PRABHAT PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930692

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75649

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MULAMTHURUTHY ERNAKULAM DISTT KANAYANNUR

KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682307

5 PRINCIPAL NAME REMA RAJAN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID prps1@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 963304136

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/14pdf_id1634600284.jpg
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/37pdf_id262500713.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hyhs: /spww.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/13pdf_id86886721.jpg
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | pitos:/avww. prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/36pdf_id1952128279.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/35pdf id190027618.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



3/27/25, 1:25 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

6 | COFY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/24pdf_id674201257.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/39pdf_id802462585.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | pyps. /spww.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/38pdf_id396692667.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/21pdf id1258748087.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/23pdf_id1039233417.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/30pdf_id1450095682.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/31pdf_id1009275729.pdf
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/40pdf_id762172097.pdf
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL REMA RAJAN
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 56

PGT 10

TGT 20

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5



3/27/25, 1:25 PM

PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 34 34

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 23 23

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 REMA RAJAN

2 Smitha Aravindakshan

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

13

1

100

100

6597

38 & 47

6 & 327

YES

13

30

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

www.prabhathpublicschool.com

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

3/5



3/27/25, 1:25 PM

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Preeja P

Umadevi T S

Raymol

RAIJU MOLE JOSHY
Jasmin Jamal

Remya Chandran
PAULINE CHISTOPHER
SIMMIR S

Sunitha

Sandhya U

Supriya Prem

AKHILA RAKESH
LAKSHMI M

MANJULA MADHU
Neena H

POOJA TANAJI SHINDE
ARATHY CHANDRAN
RAKHI VENUGOPAL
JESSY CLAIR

MINI P BHATTATHIRI
DEEPA AJESH
RAJESWARI RAMANATHAN
JANAKI M N

NEENU PRAKASH
SREEJITHP R
ANISHKUMAR S
KAVITHAK S

NAYANA SURESH

SHERLLK.K

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

MSc

Post Graduation

MLISc

MSc

MSC

Msc

MA

BANTTC BED

MCA

BSC NTTC

BA

MCA

MPEd

MA

BSC

MA

B.COM

4/5



3/27/25, 1:25 PM

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

SUNILK'S

ARUNYAP K

ARIYA SOMU
SOUMYAD
REVATHY AJI

V AARATHI BABU
Shilpa Selvan

MINIMOL YOYAKEY
MEERA PRAKASH
SHEETAL DILIP

ARYA RAJAN

ARYA SINDILKUMAR
CHANDRALEKHAR
HARIPRIYAS R

VISMI M V

RESHMAN R
RESHMA VENUGOPAL
V SOWMYA

SRUTHI MOLA S
ROSE JOSEPH

JESSY JOSEPH
BISMIV S

K ASHWANI KUMARI
SHRADHANJALI S PRABHU
SHERLY MADHU
SREELAKSHMIM T
SREELAKSHMI U MENON

RESHMY T P

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

MA

MA

MA

MCA

MSc

BCOM

M.Sc
GRADUATION
MLISC

POST GRADUATION
BA

MSW
DEGREE

BA

BSC

BCA

BCOM

BA

BA

BA

MSC

post graduation
BA

BSC

BA

MA

DEGREE

BSc

5/5



