APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PRABHAT PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930692
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75649
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MULAMTHURUTHY ERNAKULAM DISTT KANAYANNUR KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682307
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	REMA RAJAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	prps1@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	963304136

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/14pdf_id1634600284.jpg
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/37pdf_id262500713.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/13pdf_id86886721.jpg
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/36pdf_id1952128279.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/35pdf_id190027618.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/24pdf_id674201257.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/39pdf_id802462585.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/38pdf_id396692667.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/21pdf_id1258748087.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/23pdf_id1039233417.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/30pdf_id1450095682.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/31pdf_id1009275729.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.prabhathpublicschool.com/uploads/pdf/40pdf_id762172097.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	REMA RAJAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	56
	PGT	10
	TGT	20

	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	34	34	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	23	23	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6597
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 327
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.prabhathpublicschool.com

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	REMA RAJAN	PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATE
2	Smitha Aravindakshan	TGT	GRADUATE

/2//20, 1.2011	VI	Mandatory Disclosure Details OAI (AO	0.0
3	Preeja P	PRT	GRADUATE
4	Umadevi T S	TGT	POST GRADUATE
5	Raymol	PRT	POST GRADUATE
6	RAIJU MOLE JOSHY	PRT	GRADUATE
7	Jasmin Jamal	TGT	GRADUATE
8	Remya Chandran	PGT	POST GRADUATE
9	PAULINE CHISTOPHER	PRT	GRADUATE
10	SIMMI R S	OTHER	GRADUATE
11	Sunitha	TGT	POST GRADUATE
12	Sandhya U	TGT	GRADUATE
13	Supriya Prem	PRT	GRADUATE
14	AKHILA RAKESH	PRT	GRADUATE
15	LAKSHMI M	PGT	MSc
16	MANJULA MADHU	TGT	Post Graduation
17	Neena H	PGT	MLISc
18	POOJA TANAJI SHINDE	TGT	MSc
19	ARATHY CHANDRAN	PGT	MSC
20	RAKHI VENUGOPAL	TGT	Msc
21	JESSY CLAIR	TGT	MA
22	MINI P BHATTATHIRI	NTT	BA NTTC BED
23	DEEPA AJESH	PRT	MCA
24	RAJESWARI RAMANATHAN	NTT	BSC NTTC
25	JANAKI M N	NTT	ВА
26	NEENU PRAKASH	PGT	MCA
27	SREEJITH P R	PET	MPEd
28	ANISHKUMAR S	TGT	МА
29	KAVITHA K S	PRT	BSC
30	NAYANA SURESH	TGT	MA
31	SHERLI.K.K	PRT	B.COM

3/27/25, 1:25 PM

/2//25, 1.2511		Mandatory Disclosure Details SAIVAS	
32	SUNIL K S	PGT	MA
33	ARUNYA P K	PRT	MA
34	ARIYA SOMU	TGT	MA
35	SOUMYA D	TGT	MCA
36	REVATHY AJI	PGT	MSc
37	V AARATHI BABU	TGT	BCOM
38	Shilpa Selvan	PRT	M.Sc
39	MINIMOL YOYAKEY	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GRADUATION
40	MEERA PRAKASH	PGT	MLISC
41	SHEETAL DILIP	WELLNEES TEACHER	POST GRADUATION
42	ARYA RAJAN	OTHER	ВА
43	ARYA SINDILKUMAR	NTT	MSW
44	CHANDRALEKHA R	TGT	DEGREE
45	HARIPRIYA S R	TGT	ВА
46	VISMI M V	PRT	BSC
47	RESHMA N R	PRT	BCA
48	RESHMA VENUGOPAL	NTT	BCOM
49	V SOWMYA	TGT	ВА
50	SRUTHI MOL A S	OTHER	ВА
51	ROSE JOSEPH	NTT	ВА
52	JESSY JOSEPH	TGT	MSC
53	BISMI V S	PGT	post graduation
54	K ASHWANI KUMARI	TGT	ВА
55	SHRADHANJALI S PRABHU	TGT	BSC
56	SHERLY MADHU	OTHER	ВА
57	SREELAKSHMI M T	PRT	MA
58	SREELAKSHMI U MENON	OTHER	DEGREE
59	RESHMY T P	PRT	BSc